Form	XO58/
(Requestor's Name)	000106462710
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08./08/0701025011 **35.00
(Business Entity Name)	TILLAHASSEE.FLORIDA
Office Use Only	S

TO:	Amendment Section			
	Division of Corporations			

T

MDA SYSTEMS INC. SUBJECT: _____ (Name of Corporation) F0000000581 DOCUMENT NUMBER: _____

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

CHAD MONSMA	
(Name of Person)	
C/O MDA - LEGAL SERVICES	
(Firm/Company)	
13800 COMMERCE PARKWAY	
(Address)	
RICHMOND, BC V6V 2J3 CANADA	
(City/State and Zip code)	

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

CHAD MONSMA	at (604))	359			

(Name of Person)

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301



August 03, 2007

Department of State Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Attention: Amendment Section – Division of Corporations

Subject: Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority in Florida

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Please find enclosed two completed and originally signed Applications by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority to Transact Business or Conduct Affairs in Florida for MDA Systems Inc. MDA Systems was registered to do business in Florida on February 01, 2000 under Document No. F00000000581.

A cheque for \$35.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee.

Method of Return:

Please return a file-stamped copy of the Withdrawal and/or any related correspondence by way of express courier (Regular Delivery), at our expense of course, to the following address:

Attention: Chad Monsma, Corporate Services MacDonald, Dettwiler and Associates Ltd. 13800 Commerce Parkway Richmond, British Columbia Canada V6V 2J3

Please charge the Courier expenses to FedEx account no. 1044 48747. If returning documents by courier is not possible, please send priority mail to above address.

Please contact me at 604-231-2359 if you have any questions concerning the above. Thank you in advance for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely, MACBONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES LTD. mac

Chad Monsma Corporate Paralegal

Enclosures

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

MDA SYSTEMS INC.	
(Name of Corporation)	OT AUG
F0000000581	
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	SEE.FLO
DELAWARE	ORA -
(Incorporated Under Laws of)	DA 6

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

C/O MDA - LEGAL SERVICES	13800 COMMERCE PARKWAY	
(Mailing Address)		

RICHMOND, BC V6V 2J3 CANADA (City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

GORDON THIESSEN

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

JULY 31, 2007 (Date)

ASST. TREASURER & SECRETARY

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

_	MDA SYSTEMS INC.	
_	(Name of Corporation)	TAUG -
	F0000000581	ASSAL O
-	(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	EE. FLOF
_	DELAWARE	RIDE 6
_	(Incorporated Under Laws of)	7

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

C/O MDA - LEGAL SERVICES	13800 COMMERCE PARKWAY				
(Mailing Address)					

RICHMOND, BC V6V 2J3 CANADA (City/ State /Zip)

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing address.

(Signature of a director, president or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

GORDON THIESSEN

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

JULY 31, 2007 (Date)

ASST. TREASURER & SECRETARY (Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35